## AGENDA BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS CITY OF BOWLING GREEN, KENTUCKY REGULAR MEETING - CITY HALL April 19, 2022, 4:30 p.m.

CALL TO ORDER

INVOCATION/PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

**ROLL CALL** 

**AWARDS & RECOGNITIONS** 

CITY MANAGER COMMENTS

APPROVAL OF MINUTES Regular Meeting March 15, 2022

## ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION:

## Municipal Orders require one reading and vote

	1 1	
1.	Municipal Order No. 2022 – 63	Municipal Order approving the reappointment of Pamela Napier to the Bowling Green Audit Committee
2.	Municipal Order No. 2022 – 64	Municipal Order authorizing and accepting Bid #2022-28 for Fiscal Year 2022 sidewalks and greenways professional services from Bacon Farmer Workman Engineering & Testing, Inc. of Paducah, Kentucky in the amount of \$97,888
3.	Municipal Order No. 2022 – 65	Municipal Order authorizing and accepting Bid #2022-37 for APC Uninterruptible Power Supply (UPS) replacement for the Police Department from Power Systems Engineering of Springhill, Tennessee in the amount of \$62,938
4.	Municipal Order No. 2022 – 66	Municipal Order authorizing and accepting Bid #2022-38 for Cisco wireless access points from Zones, LLC of Auburn, Washington in the amount of \$70,478.48
5.	Municipal Order No. 2022 – 67	Municipal Order authorizing the continuation of a contract for aquatic chemicals with Madison Swimming Pool Company of Goodlettsville, Tennessee in the amount of \$71,920

6.	Municipal Order No. 2022 – 68	Municipal Order authorizing and accepting Bid #2022-30 for Wilkinson Trace entry corridor improvements through noncompetitive negotiations with Bluegrass Landscape of Bowling Green, Kentucky in the amount of \$90,480.04
7.	Municipal Order No. 2022 – 69	Municipal Order adopting the 2022 Barren River Regional Multi-Jurisdictional Multi-Hazard Mitigation Plan for the City of Bowling Green, Kentucky
8.	Municipal Order No. 2022 – 70	Municipal Order authorizing the approval and submission of Fiscal Year 2023 Annual Plan for the Housing Choice Voucher Program
9.	Municipal Order No. 2022 – 71	Municipal Order authorizing the submission of an application for Kentucky Community Development Block Grant Coronavirus community project funding to the Kentucky Department for Local Government in an amount up to \$1,000,000
10.	Municipal Order No. 2022 – 72	Municipal Order authorizing the submission of a grant application to the Kentucky Division of Emergency Management for Kentucky Hazard Mitigation Grant Program funds in an amount up to \$2,560,500 for the construction of tornado shelters
11.	Municipal Order No. 2022 – 73	Municipal Order accepting the Inter-Modal Transportation Authority, Inc. Fiscal Year 2023 Operating Budget
12.	Municipal Order No. 2022 – 74	Municipal Order approving and authorizing the Mayor to execute a Vehicle Leasing Agreement with the Bowling Green Firefighter's Association for the lease of a 2022 red Chevrolet Corvette Coupe in the amount of one dollar (\$1.00)
13.	Municipal Order No. 2022 – 75	Municipal Order approving and authorizing out-of-town travel expenses for City Manager Jeff Meisel to attend the Kentucky City/County Management Association and Spalding University Local Government Summit in Louisville, Kentucky
14.	Municipal Order No. 2022 – 76	Municipal Order authorizing and approving a Disadvantaged Small Business Incubator Agreement by and among the City of Bowling Green, Houchens Industries, Inc. and Live the Dream Development, Inc.

(Agenda-April 19, 2022)

15. Ordinance No. BG2022 – 15 (First Reading – Non-Binding)	ORDINANCE RENAMING STREET Ordinance approving the renaming of a portion of Shive Lane to Ken Bale Boulevard		
16. Ordinance No. BG2022 – 16 (First Reading – Non-Binding)	ORDINANCE AMENDING CODE OF ORDINANCES Ordinance amending Chapter 4 (Alcoholic Beverage Control) of the City of Bowling Green Code of Ordinances to create a new subchapter establishing an Entertainment Destination Center		
17. Ordinance No. BG2022 – 17 (First Reading – Non-Binding)	ORDINANCE ANNEXING PROPERTY BY CONSENT Ordinance annexing 1.561 acres of property located at 1597 and 1609 Glasgow Road presently owned by Margie Duvall with said territory being contiguous to existing city limits		
18. Ordinance No. BG2022 – 12 (Second Reading – Binding)	ORDINANCE AMENDING CODE OF ORDINANCES Ordinance amending Chapter 5 (Animals) of the City of Bowling Green Code of Ordinances		
19. Ordinance No. BG2022 – 13 (Second Reading – Binding)	ORDINANCE AMENDING CODE OF ORDINANCES Ordinance amending Chapter 2 (Administration) of the City of Bowling Green Code of Ordinances to increase the salary for Commissioners		
20. Ordinance No. BG2022 – 14 (Second Reading – Binding)	ORDINANCE AMENDING CODE OF ORDINANCES Ordinance amending Chapter 2 (Administration) of the City of Bowling Green Code of Ordinances related to work sessions		
WORK SESSION	Discuss bike share partnership.		
PUBLIC COMMENTS			
NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING	May 3, 2022		
ADJOURNMENT			